This privacy statement demonstrates the Company's commitment to privacy and outlines its information gathering and dissemination practices for Hyderabad Integrated MSW Ltd .

The user's right to privacy is of paramount importance to Hyderabad Integrated MSW Ltd. Any information provided by the user will not be shared or disclosed to a third party. Hyderabad Integrated MSW Ltd the right to use the information internally.

Any personal detail you choose to provide us with will be kept confidential and only used for the purpose specified. Any cookies collected will be used to track a user's session on the website and will not compromise on the privacy of the user. Identification of the user shall continue to remain anonymous. Should a user prefer to opt out of receiving future mailings, he may do so by choosing the unsubscribe option in the registration form.

COPYRIGHT

Copyright in the pages and on the screens displaying the pages, and in the information and material therein on the Website and in their arrangement, is owned by Hyderabad Integrated MSW Ltd (HIMSW) unless otherwise indicated.

PERMISSION TO USE INFORMATION ON THIS WEBSITE

Permission to use/copy documents from this Website is granted, provided that:

The above copyright notice and permission notice appears in all copies. the use of such documents from this Website is for informational and noncommercial or personal use only and will not be copied or posted on any network computer or broadcast in any media, and No modifications of any documents are made. Use for any other purpose is expressly prohibited by law, in civil criminal and result severe and penalties. may The Permission to use/copy the documents specified above does not extend to the design or layout of the website or any other Hyderabad Integrated MSW Ltd owned, operated, licensed or controlled site. Elements of Hyderabad Integrated MSW Ltd websites are protected by trade dress, trademark, unfair competition and other laws and may not be copied or imitated in whole or in part. No logo, graphic, sound or image from any Hyderabad Integrated MSW Ltd website may be copied or retransmitted unless expressly permitted by Hyderabad Integrated MSW Ltd.

SECURITY

This site has security measures in place to protect the loss, misuse, and/or alteration of information under the Company's control. The data reside behind a firewall, with access restricted to only authorized Hyderabad Integrated MSW Ltd personnel.

NO WARRANTY OR REPRESENTATIONS

Hyderabad Integrated MSW Ltd does not warrant that the website will meet your requirements. While Hyderabad Integrated MSW Ltd will ensure the website and any downloadable material is free from virus or other harmful components, it does not accept responsibility for any damage to a user's computer system or loss of data that may result from the download of content, materials and other information. Hyderabad Integrated MSW Ltd may change or discontinue any aspect of this website at any time, including its content or features. Information may be changed or updated without notice.

CONDITIONS AS TO CONTENTS

Certain statements in this release concerning the Company's future growth prospects are forward-looking statements which involve a number of risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ materially from those in such forward-looking statements. The risks and uncertainties relating to these statements include, but are not limited to, risks and uncertainties regarding fluctuations in earnings, the Company's ability to manage growth, intense competition in IT services, including those factors which may affect its cost advantage, wage increases in India, the ability to attract and retain highly skilled professionals, time and cost overruns on fixed-price, fixed-time frame contracts, client concentration, restrictions on immigration, the ability to manage the Company's international operations, reduced demand for technology in the key focus areas, disruptions in telecommunication networks, the ability to successfully complete and integrate potential acquisitions, liability for damages on all service contracts, the success of the companies in which Hyderabad Integrated MSW Ltd has made strategic investments, withdrawal of governmental fiscal incentives, political instability, legal restrictions on raising

capital or acquiring companies outside India, and unauthorized use of the Company's intellectual property and general economic conditions affecting the industry. The Company does not undertake to update any forward-looking statement that may be made from time to time by or on behalf of the Company.

OTHER TERMS OF USE

The user agrees to indemnify, defend and hold Hyderabad Integrated MSW Ltd harmless from and against all losses, expenses, damages and costs, including reasonable attorney's fees, arising out of or relating to any misuse by the user of the content and services provided on the web site. By using the website, you agree to follow and be bound by the above given terms and conditions concerning your use of the web site. Hyderabad Integrated MSW Ltd may revise the Terms of Use at any time without prior notice to you. You are bound by any such revisions and should therefore periodically visit the page to review the then Terms and Conditions to which you are bound.

CONTACTING THE WEB SITE

If you have any questions about this privacy statement, the practices of this site, or your dealings with this Web site, you can contact at info@himsw.in

DISCLAIMER AND LIMITATIONS OF LIABILITY

Hyderabad Integrated MSW Ltd makes no representations about the accuracy of the information contained in the documents and graphics on this website for any purpose. All documents and graphics are provided "as is" and could include technical inaccuracies or typographical errors. Hyderabad Integrated MSW Ltd hereby disclaims all warranties and conditions with regard to this information, including all implied warranties and conditions of merchantability, fitness for any particular purpose, title and non-infringement. In no event shall Hyderabad Integrated MSW Ltd be liable for any kind of damage resulting from any cause or reason, arising out of or in connection with using the website.

COPYRIGHT NOTICE

Copyright: HiMSW Ltd. All rights reserved.